No.

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

661/2017/ER Xl

The following is the ranked list of candidates for the post of

Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 28/06/2017.

Rank Reg No Name

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

100477

100499

100446

100659

100641

100663

100488

100601

100486

100720

100563

100322

100654

100653

100496

100587

100614

100495

100249

100328

100558

100557

100556

100548

100699

100740

100357

PRIJU S K
SHYJU P
SREEJITH N
BIJUN
SIVARAJAN R
SAJESHBABU K
JAGADEESH CV
VARUNDAS S
MANIKANDAN R
SUBIV S
ANEESH K
DUITHT S
DILEEP V

BIJU S
DWITHEESH C
SUJITHDEV K S

NIKHILNATH P

RANJITH KUMAR K

SUDHEESH BABU A B

VAISAKH K S
JITHESHM V
LIJESH KK
DILEEP B
VIUITHC
SAJUPV
BAVITH B

MANOJ M

Test

53.00

57.33

55.00

54.33

53.00

52.67

51.00

49.33

48.67

48.33

48.33

46.33

44.67

44.33

43.33

43.00

43.00

42.67

42.33

41.00

40.67

40.33

40.00

39.33

36.67

36.33

36.33

Main List
Wtg

10.00

Total

63.00

57.33

55.00

54.33

53.00

52.67

51.00

49.33

48.67

48.33

48.33

46.33

44.67

44.33

43.33

43.00

43.00

42.67

42.33

41.00

40.67

40.33

40.00

39.33

36.67

36.33

36.33

DOB
14/04/1982
27/05/1984
01/11/1986
29/05/1986
10/04/1985
05/10/1984
17/03/1985
10/03/1988
05/04/1981
12/09/1983
08/06/1990
19/07/1993
01/06/1985
10/01/1977
20/05/1993
21/04/1988
27/01/1994
24/05/1988
14/09/1993
21/12/1993
03/03/1992
19/11/1988
12/03/1995
24/05/1994
22/03/1987
30/05/1977

16/05/1984

Ranked List for the post of LABORATORY TECHNICAL ASSISTANT - MECHANICAL

SERVICING (AGRO MACHINERY) (Statewide) on
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

9940-16580 in VOCATIONAL HIGHER

Cat. No. 153/2014

Commy
EZHAVA
V-VISWAKARMA
THIYYA
EZHAVA
EZHAVA
EZHAVA
OBC-MANIYANI
EZHAVA
EZHAVA-THANDAN

EZHAVA

EZHAVA
EZHAVA
EZHAVA
EZHAVA

EZHAVA

SC-CHERUMAN
THIYYA

SC-VETTUVAN

THIYYA
EZHAVA
SC-KANAKKAN
THIYYA
EZHAVA

EZHAVA

LABORATORY TECHNICAL
ASSISTANT - MECHANICAL SERVICING (AGRO MACHINERY) - (Statewide) on 9940-16580 in
VOCATIONAL HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, found suitable by the
Commission and arranged in the order of merit based on the OMR Test held on 10/02/2015. This

Remarks

SP



No. 661/2017/ER XlI LABORATORY TECHNICAL ASSISTANT - MECHANICAL SERVICING (AGRO MACHINERY)

2 VOCATIONAL HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Rank Reg No Name Test Wtg Total DOB Commy Remarks

28 100483 ANANDHI K 35.00 35.00 12/03/1978 OBC-KALARIKURUP

29 100767 VAISHAKHAN E 35.00 35.00 16/12/1988 SC-PULAYAN

30 100752 SHAJITHLALPP 34.00 34.00 07/02/1989 V-VISWAKARMALA

31 100255 THOMASCT 33.33 33.33 12/09/1985 OX-CHERAMAR

32 100408 PRAVEEN KP 33.33 33.33  16/04/1990 EZHAVA

33 100607 MADHU M 32.67 32.67 19/05/1982 EZHAVA

34 100506 SUMAKYV 32.00 32.00 23/05/1980

35 100711 BINOY AL 32.00 32.00 21/11/1994 EZHAVA

36 100480 ANUS 30.67 30.67 20/05/1995 EZHAVA

37 100729 RAMADAS YV 29.33 29.33 30/05/1983 EZHAVA

38 100372 LORENCEPF 28.67 28.67 11/02/1980 LATIN CATHOLICS

Supplementary List

Ezhava
1 100493 JITHIN A 27.33 27.33 07/07/1990 THIYYA
2 100537 SUMESHV T 27.00 27.00 27/12/1985 THIYYA
3 100610 VINOD G 26.67 26.67 11/05/1983 EZHUVA
4 100584 ABIJITHK 25.33 25.33  24/05/1995 EZHAVA
5 100520 SINJITHC S 25.00 25.00 19/11/1983 EZHAVA
6 100510 SANAL KUMAR C 24.33 24.33 21/01/1991 THIYYA
7 100679 ARUN YV 24.00 24.00 28/05/1994 EZHAVA
8 100536 BHAGAVALDAS K 23.33 23.33 30/05/1986 EZHAVA
9 100636 SAJITHK 23.00 23.00 14/07/1991 THIYYA
10 100649 KANNADAS S 22.33 22.33 10/09/1985 EZHAVA
11 100575 SIBINAV YV 22.33 22.33 05/10/1985 THIYYA
12 100701 JITHIN CM 21.00 21.00 18/12/1994 EZHAVA
13 100507 SUNIL KUMAR YV 19.67 19.67 28/03/1978 EZHAVA
14 100722 RAJITHAKYV 11.67 11.67 02/10/1986 THIYYA
15 100526 PRAJEESHA 9.33 9.33 02/10/1986 THIYYA
KUTHIRUMMAL
Scheduled Caste
1 100755 DIJINKUMAR K 27.00 27.00 16/04/1991 SC-THANDAN
2 100724 RESHMA M 14.33 14.33 31/01/1982 SC-PULAYAN
Scheduled Tribe
Nil
Muslim
1 100283 IRFAN KK 8.00 8.00 28/04/1995 M-MUSLIM

Latin Catholics/ Anglo Indian
Nil




No. 661/2017/ER XlI LABORATORY TECHNICAL ASSISTANT - MECHANICAL SERVICING (AGRO MACHINERY)

3 VOCATIONAL HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
Rank Reg No Name Test Wtg Total DOB Commy Remarks
oBC
1 100490 DEEPTHIEV 24.67 24.67 09/05/1986 OBC-VANIYA
2 100583 RATHEESHVV 23.67 23.67 30/04/1984 OBC-VANIYAN
3 100370 VINOOP KR 22.67 22.67 11/06/1992 OBC-KUDUMBI
4 100673 NIDHEESH V K 18.67 18.67 02/05/1994 OBC-VANIYA
Viswakarma
1 100471 PRADEEP KUMAR MV 20.00 20.00 02/11/1975 V-KIDARAN
2 100662 UMESH V 16.67 16.67 20/10/1991 V-VISWAKARMA
SIUC Nadar
Nil
0.X
Nil
Dheevara
Nil
Hindu Nadar
Nil

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% reservation

Low Vision
Nil
Hearing | mpairment
Nil
Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy
Nil




NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List will be in force for a minimum period of one year provided that the said Ranked List will
continue to be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the
expiry of three years which is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance
with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against
vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends
on the occurance of vacancies there is no gauarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure
appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for
appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will
be rechecked if the candidates apply for in the prescribed application form available free of cost from the Enquiry
Sections of the various Offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper from the
Commission's website www.keralapsc.qov.in or Photocopied there from along with prescribed fee of Rs. 75/- (Rupees
Seventy Five Only) under the Head of Account "0051 - PSC - 105 State PSC 99 - Examination Fee" addressed to the
Deputy Scretary (Examinations)-l, Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom P.O., Thiruvananthapuram. - 4.
Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 45 (Forty Five) days time to apply for
rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the Date of Approval of the Ranked List (on
or before 11/08/2017). The candidates can avail only one chance after the Approval of Ranked List. Rechecking of
invalidated answer scripts due to any defects will not be considered. Application for Rechecking received after the
stipulated time will not be entertained and Fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE (3):- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall remit a Fee of Rs. 300/- (Rupees Three Hundred only) in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of
Account : 0051 - PSC - 800 - State PSC -99-Other Receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form
available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in along with the original chalan should be submitted to
the Deputy Scretary (Examinations)-l, Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom P.O., Thiruvananthapuram. - 4
within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of approval of the Ranked List (on or before 11/08/2017 ). A copy of an
answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Candidates are prohibited from applying for copy of an answer
sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so.

NOTE (4):- The A part & B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of
finalisation of ranked list. ie.on 28/12/2017.

NOTE (5) :- The entries put in column (8) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in thier
Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the Deputy Secretary
(Examinations)-l, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004 within one month from the Date of
publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely
information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (6):- Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of
State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal. The request for relinquishment received
within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are
pending with the Commission up to the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the
request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of
requisition, based on which he/she is to be advised.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, OX - Other Christians, D
- Dheevara, HN - Hindu Nadar, EX - Ex-Servicemen, SP - Sports, DA-B - Differently Abled Low Vision, DA-D -
Differently Abled Hearing Impairment, DA-O - Differently Abled Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy.

(By order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE
Office of the SECRETARY
Kerala Public Service Commission KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head office, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for issue



