## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## Ranked List for the post of LABORATORY TECHNICAL ASSISTANT - MECHANICAL SERVICING (AGRO MACHINERY) (Statewide) on 9940-16580 in VOCATIONAL HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

No. 661/2017/ER XII Cat. No. 153/2014

The following is the ranked list of candidates for the post of LABORATORY TECHNICAL ASSISTANT - MECHANICAL SERVICING (AGRO MACHINERY) - (Statewide) on 9940-16580 in VOCATIONAL HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit based on the OMR Test held on 10/02/2015. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 28/06/2017.

Mai	<u>n List</u>

Rank	Reg No	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	100477	PRIJU S K	53.00	10.00	63.00	14/04/1982	EZHAVA	SP
2	100499	SHYJU P	57.33		57.33	27/05/1984	V-VISWAKARMA	
3	100446	SREEJITH N	55.00		55.00	01/11/1986	THIYYA	
4	100659	BIJU N	54.33		54.33	29/05/1986	EZHAVA	
5	100641	SIVARAJAN R	53.00		53.00	10/04/1985	EZHAVA	
6	100663	SAJESHBABU K	52.67		52.67	05/10/1984	EZHAVA	
7	100488	JAGADEESH C V	51.00		51.00	17/03/1985	OBC-MANIYANI	
8	100601	VARUNDAS S	49.33		49.33	10/03/1988	EZHAVA	
9	100486	MANIKANDAN R	48.67		48.67	05/04/1981	EZHAVA-THANDAN	
10	100720	SUBI V S	48.33		48.33	12/09/1983	EZHAVA	
11	100563	ANEESH K	48.33		48.33	08/06/1990		
12	100322	DIJITH T S	46.33		46.33	19/07/1993	EZHAVA	
13	100654	DILEEP V	44.67		44.67	01/06/1985	EZHAVA	
14	100653	BIJU S	44.33		44.33	10/01/1977	EZHAVA	
15	100496	DWITHEESH C	43.33		43.33	20/05/1993	EZHAVA	
16	100587	SUJITHDEV K S	43.00		43.00	21/04/1988	EZHAVA	
17	100614	NIKHILNATH P	43.00		43.00	27/01/1994		
18	100495	RANJITH KUMAR K	42.67		42.67	24/05/1988	SC-CHERUMAN	
19	100249	SUDHEESH BABU A B	42.33		42.33	14/09/1993	THIYYA	
20	100328	VAISAKH K S	41.00		41.00	21/12/1993	SC-VETTUVAN	
21	100558	JITHESH M V	40.67		40.67	03/03/1992		
22	100557	LIJESH K K	40.33		40.33	19/11/1988	THIYYA	
23	100556	DILEEP B	40.00		40.00	12/03/1995	EZHAVA	
24	100548	VIJITH C	39.33		39.33	24/05/1994	SC-KANAKKAN	
25	100699	SAJU P V	36.67		36.67	22/03/1987	THIYYA	
26	100740	BAVITH B	36.33		36.33	30/05/1977	EZHAVA	
27	100357	MANOJ M	36.33		36.33	16/05/1984	EZHAVA	

Remarks

No. 661/2017/ER >	XII
-------------------	-----

Rank	Reg No	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	
28	100483	ANANDHI K	35.00		35.00	12/03/1978	OBC-KALARIKURUP	
29	100767	VAISHAKHAN E	35.00		35.00	16/12/1988	SC-PULAYAN	
30	100752	SHAJITHLAL P P	34.00		34.00	07/02/1989	V-VISWAKARMALA	
31	100255	THOMAS C T	33.33		33.33	12/09/1985	OX-CHERAMAR	
32	100408	PRAVEEN K P	33.33		33.33	16/04/1990	EZHAVA	
33	100607	MADHU M	32.67		32.67	19/05/1982	EZHAVA	
34	100506	SUMA K V	32.00		32.00	23/05/1980		
35	100711	BINOY A L	32.00		32.00	21/11/1994	EZHAVA	
36	100480	ANU S	30.67		30.67	20/05/1995	EZHAVA	
37	100729	RAMADAS V	29.33		29.33	30/05/1983	EZHAVA	
38	100372	LORENCE P F	28.67		28.67	11/02/1980	LATIN CATHOLICS	
			G 1		<b>T</b> • .			
			Supple	ementary	<u>List</u>			
			_	<u>Ezhava</u>				
1	100493	JITHIN A	27.33		27.33	07/07/1990	THIYYA	
2	100537	SUMESH V T	27.00		27.00	27/12/1985	THIYYA	
3	100610	VINOD G	26.67		26.67	11/05/1983	EZHUVA	
4	100584	ABIJITH K	25.33		25.33	24/05/1995	EZHAVA	
5	100520	SINJITH C S	25.00		25.00	19/11/1983	EZHAVA	
6	100510	SANAL KUMAR C	24.33		24.33	21/01/1991	THIYYA	
7	100679	ARUN V	24.00		24.00	28/05/1994	EZHAVA	
8	100536	BHAGAVALDAS K	23.33		23.33	30/05/1986	EZHAVA	
9	100636	SAJITH K	23.00		23.00	14/07/1991	THIYYA	
10	100649	KANNADAS S	22.33		22.33	10/09/1985	EZHAVA	
11	100575	SIBINA V V	22.33		22.33	05/10/1985	THIYYA	
12	100701	JITHIN CM	21.00		21.00	18/12/1994	EZHAVA	
13	100507	SUNIL KUMAR V	19.67		19.67	28/03/1978	EZHAVA	
14	100722	RAJITHA K V	11.67		11.67	02/10/1986	THIYYA	
15	100526	PRAJEESHA KUTHIRUMMAL	9.33		9.33	02/10/1986	THIYYA	
		TOTTIII (OWW), LE	Sche	duled Ca	ste			
1	100755	DIJINKUMAR K	27.00		27.00	16/04/1991	SC-THANDAN	
2	100724	RESHMA M	14.33		14.33	31/01/1982	SC-PULAYAN	
			G 1	1 1 100	••			
		Scheduled Tribe						
			7	Nil Muslim				
1	100283	IRFAN K K	8.00	<u>v1USIIIII</u>	8.00	28/04/1995	M-MUSLIM	
•		, <del>-</del>						

Latin Catholics / Anglo Indian

LABORATORY TECHNICAL ASSISTANT - MECHANICAL SERVICING (AGRO MACHINERY)

VOCATIONAL HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Rank	Reg No	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
				OBC				
1	100490	DEEPTHI E V	24.67		24.67	09/05/1986	OBC-VANIYA	
2	100583	RATHEESH V V	23.67		23.67	30/04/1984	OBC-VANIYAN	
3	100370	VINOOP K R	22.67		22.67	11/06/1992	OBC-KUDUMBI	
4	100673	NIDHEESH V K	18.67		18.67	02/05/1994	OBC-VANIYA	
<u>Viswakarma</u>								
1	100471	PRADEEP KUMAR M V	20.00		20.00	02/11/1975	V-KIDARAN	
2	100662	UMESH V	16.67		16.67	20/10/1991	V-VISWAKARMA	

SIUC Nadar

Nil

O.X

Nil

Dheevara

Nil

Hindu Nadar

Nil

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% reservation

**Low Vision** 

Nil

**Hearing Impairment** 

Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Nil

**NOTE (1) :-** The Ranked List will be in force for a minimum period of one year provided that the said Ranked List will continue to be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years which is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurance of vacancies there is no gauarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for in the prescribed application form available free of cost from the Enquiry Sections of the various Offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper from the Commission's website <a href="www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a> or Photocopied there from along with prescribed fee of Rs. 75/- (Rupees Seventy Five Only) under the Head of Account "0051 - PSC - 105 State PSC 99 - Examination Fee" addressed to the Deputy Scretary (Examinations)-I, Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom P.O., Thiruvananthapuram. - 4.

Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 45 (Forty Five) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the Date of Approval of the Ranked List (on or before 11/08/2017). The candidates can avail only one chance after the Approval of Ranked List. Rechecking of invalidated answer scripts due to any defects will not be considered. Application for Rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and Fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE (3):- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall remit a Fee of Rs. 300/- (Rupees Three Hundred only) in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of Account: 0051 - PSC - 800 - State PSC -99-Other Receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form available from the Commission's website <a href="www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a> along with the original chalan should be submitted to the Deputy Scretary (Examinations)-I, Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom P.O., Thiruvananthapuram. - 4 within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of approval of the Ranked List (on or before 11/08/2017). A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Candidates are prohibited from applying for copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so.

**NOTE (4):-** The A part & B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of finalisation of ranked list. ie.on **28/12/2017**.

**NOTE (5) :-** The entries put in column (8) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in thier Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the Deputy Secretary (Examinations)-I, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004 within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

**NOTE (6):-** Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to be advised.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, OX - Other Christians, D - Dheevara, HN - Hindu Nadar, EX - Ex-Servicemen, SP - Sports, DA-B - Differently Abled Low Vision, DA-D - Differently Abled Hearing Impairment, DA-O - Differently Abled Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy.

(By order of the Commission)

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head office, Thiruvananthapuram SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Approved for issue